HFACTS

SBCCD Police & Emergency Management News

March 1, 2019

POLICE

Al Jackson, Chief of Police
Volume 5, Issue 03

Escort Services:
At night the SBCCD PD is
here to help you get to
your car safely. If you
need an escort, call us at:
(909) 384-4491

CAMPUS INFORMATION
SBVC & CHC
Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked “visitor” are solely
for visitors and may be governed by
time limits. Students and employees are
prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources

Campus Police

» Located in Campus Center RM 100

» Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 384-4491

Student Health Services

» NW Corner of parking Lot #8
behind Football Field

» Appointments & Questions
(909) 384-4495

Campus Resources
www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources
Campus Police
» Located in LADM RM 153
» Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 389-3275
Health & Wellness Center
» SSBRM 101

» Appointments & Questions
(909) 389-3272

Campus Resources
www.craftonhills.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police is available
24 hours / 7 days a week at
(909) 384-4491

For daily incidents reports and other crime
information, go to the Police Web site:
http://sbeed.org/police

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in
concerl with the Board of Trustees, is
committed to providing a safe and
secure learning and working
environment for all students and
employees. This will be
accomplished through a cooperative
and coordinated effort involving all
departments and the SBCCD
employees, law enforcement agencies

CYBER SECURITY

Phishing attacks! Identity theft! Email scams! The threat of computer
crime or cyber-attack is incredibly serious — and growing. Cyber
intrusions are becoming more commonplace, more dangerous, and
more sophisticated. Colleges and universities are targeted for their
cutting-edge research and development, citizens are targeted by
fraudsters and identity thieves, and children are targeted by online
predators.

Some attacks take down vital systems, disrupting and sometimes disabling the work of
hospitals, banks, and 9-1-1 services around the country. Billions of dollars are lost every
year repairing systems hit by such attacks.

Who is behind such attacks? It runs the gamut — from rings of criminals wanting to
steal your personal information and sell it on black markets... to computer geeks looking
for bragging rights... to spies and terrorists looking to rob our nation of vital information
or launch cyber strikes.

The following are five ways to spot Phishing Attacks:

1) The Email Asks You To Confirm Personal Information

Often an email will arrive in your inbox that looks very authentic. Keep an eye out for
emails requesting you to confirm personal information that you would never usually
provide, such as banking details or login credentials.

2) The Web And Email Addresses Do Not Look Genuine

It is often the case that a phishing email will come from an address
that appears to be genuine, but take a moment to actually examine
the email address. Malicious links can also be concealed within the
body of email text. Before clicking on links, hover over and inspect
each one first.

3) It Is Poorly Written
Read the email and check for spelling and grammatical mistakes, as well as strange or

odd phrases. If you have received an unexpected email from a company, and it is
riddled with mistakes, this can be a strong indicator it is actually a phish.

4) There Is A Suspicious Attachment

If you receive an unexpected email from a company that contains an attachment, alarm
bells should ring. The attachment could install a virus or malware on your PC or
network. It's always a good practice to scan it first using antivirus software.

5) The Message Is Designed To Make You Panic

It is common for phishing emails to instill panic in the recipient. Ensure that you take
the time to really think about whether an email is asking something reasonable of you.
When in doubt, throw it out! Even when you know the source, if something looks
suspicious, delete it.

IF THERE IS AN EMERGENCY, CALL 9-1-1.
“To Serve & Protect with Integrity”




CHC
e mmpare i Locatin) | e vy 1 opostion [0

2/1/19 Vehicle Check Lot E 2/1/19 4:23am
2/2/19 No Incident To Report 2/2/19
2/3/19 No Incident To Report 2/3/19
2/4/19 No Incident To Report 2/4/19
2/5/19 Vehicle Check Lot F 2/5/19 4:06am Necessary Action taken
19-0095 2/5/19 Medical Aid LRC 2/5/19 11:16am Report Taken
2/5/19 Disturbing The Peace LRC 2/5/19 2:17pm Necessary Action taken
2/6/19 Suspicious Circumstance LotI 2/6/19 12:35pm Necessary Action taken
19-0099 2/6/19 Sexual Battery CCR 2/6/19 1:38pm Report Taken
2/7/19 No Incident To Report 2/7/19
2/8/19 No Incident To Report 2/8/19
2/9/19 No Incident To Report 2/9/19
2/10/19 No Incident To Report 2/10/19
2/11/19 Suspicious Person Lot M 2/11/19 8:36bam Unable To Locate
2/11/19 Traffic Stop Lot C 2/11/19 1:12pm Subject Cited
19-0135 2/12/19 Medical Aid CCR 2/12/19 12:49pm Report Taken
19-0139 2/13/19 Suspicious Circumstance SSB 2/13/19 11:31am Report Taken
2/13/19 Suspicious Person Lot E 2/13/19 11:46am Unable To Locate
2/14/19 Vehicle Check Lot D 2/14/19 12:02pm Necessary Action taken
2/15/19 No Incident To Report 2/15/19
2/16/19 Vehicle Check CDC 2/16/19 8:19pm Subject Advised
2/17/19 No Incident To Report 2/17/19
2/18/19 Vehicle Check Lot I 2/18/19 4:19am Subject Advised
19-0149 2/19/19 Traffic Collision LotJ 2/19/19 10:13am Report Taken
2/20/19 Vehicle Check PAC 2/20/19 4:52am Subject Advised
2/21/19 Traffic Collision Lot C 2/21/19 1:08pm Unable To Locate
2/22/19 Suspicious Person Lot D 2/22/19 11:22am Necessary Action taken
2/23/19 No Incident To Report 2/23/19
2/24/19 No Incident To Report 2/24/19
19-0168 2/25/19 Suspicious Person Lot L 2/25/19 1:04am Subjects Arrested
19-0181 2/26//19 Medical Aid gZiftt:;l 2/26/19 5:00pm Subject Transported for Treatment
2/27/19 Vehicle Check Lot P 2/27/19 2:53pm Necessary Action taken

19-0192 2/28/19 Medical Aid Lot D 2/28/19 1:01pm Subject Refused Transport



EDTC
e mmparsal el acntion) oot imey 1 aposiion 1

2/1/19 No Incident To Report 2/1/19
2/2/19 No Incident To Report 2/2/19
2/3/19 No Incident To Report 2/3/19
2/4/19 No Incident To Report 2/4/19
2/5/19 No Incident To Report 2/5/19
2/6/19 No Incident To Report 2/6/19
2/7/19 No Incident To Report 2/7/19
2/8/19 No Incident To Report 2/8/19
2/9/19 No Incident To Report 2/9/19
2/10/19 No Incident To Report 2/10/19
2/11/19 No Incident To Report 2/11/19
2/12/19 No Incident To Report 2/12/19
2/13/19 No Incident To Report 2/13/19
2/14/19 No Incident To Report 2/14/19
2/15/19 No Incident To Report 2/15/19
2/16/19 No Incident To Report 2/16/19
2/17/19 No Incident To Report 2/17/19
2/18/19 No Incident To Report 2/18/19
2/19/19 No Incident To Report 2/19/19
2/20/19 No Incident To Report 2/20/19
2/21/19 Traffic Stop District 2/21/19 4:21am Necessary Action Taken
2/22/19 No Incident To Report 2/22/19
2/23/19 No Incident To Report 2/23/19
2/24/19 No Incident To Report 2/24/19
2/25/19 No Incident To Report 2/25/19
2/26/19 No Incident To Report 2/26/19
2/27/19 No Incident To Report 2/27/19

2/28/19 No Incidents to Report 2/28/19



SBVC

19-0083
19-0084

19-0088
19-0089

19-0098

19-0101

19-0123
19-0127

19-0130

19-0131

19-0132

19-0137

2/1/19
2/1/19
2/1/19
2/1/19
2/1/19
2/1/19
2/2/19
2/3/19
2/4/19
2/4/19
2/4/19
2/4/19
2/5/19
2/5/19
2/6/19
2/6/19
2/6/19
2/7/19
2/7/19
2/7/19
2/7/19
2/8/19
2/9/19
2/10/19
2/11/19
2/11/19
2/11/19
2/11/19
2/11/19
2/12/19
2/12/19
2/12/19
2/12/19
2/12/19
2/13/19

Assisting Another Agency
Traffic Stop

Vehicle Check
Suspicious Circumstance
Hit & Run

Suspicious Circumstance
No Incident To Report

No Incident To Report
Traffic Stop

Vandalism

Suspicious Person
Suspicious Circumstance
Vehicle Check
Suspicious Person
Pedestrian Check
Reckless Driving
Suspicious Circumstance
Assisting Another Agency
Suspicious Circumstance
Traffic Collision
Suspicious Person
Traffic Stop

Suspicious Vehicle
Pedestrian Check

Traffic Stop

Vandalism

Vehicle Check

Petty Theft

Suspicious Person
Pedestrian Check

Traffic Stop

Disturbing The Peace
Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Person

Pedestrian Check

Mill St.

Lot 1
Esperanza St.
Campus Center
Lot 8

Applied Tech

Lot 2

Gym

Campus Center
Lot 3

Lot 5

Library
Esperanza St.
Mt Vernon
Campus Center
K St

Gym

Grant

Library
California Street
Lot 5

Business

Mt Vernon

HLS

Swap Lot
Campus Center
Art

Mt Vernon

Grant

Lot 1
Esperanza St.
CDC

Mt Vernon

2/1/19
2/1/19
2/1/19
2/1/19
2/1/19
2/1/19
2/2/19
2/3/19
2/4/19
2/4/19
2/4/19
2/4/19
2/5/19
2/5/19
2/6/19
2/6/19
2/6/19
2/7/19
2/7/19
2/7/19
2/7/19
2/8/19
2/9/19
2/10/19
2/11/19
2/11/19
2/11/19
2/11/19
2/11/19
2/12/19
2/12/19
2/12/19
2/12/19
2/12/19
2/13/19

6:41lam
8:58am
9:26am
9:58am
11:50am
5:38pm

1:37am
7:12am
2:08pm
10:52pm
5:36am
6:36pm
12:55am
1:36pm
5:53pm
3:15am
12:06pm
1:00pn
3:50pm
3:44pm
9:56pm
8:20pm
1:30am
7:58am
10:05am
1:25pm
6:56pm
1:0lam
2:09am
10:20am
12:05pm
3:31pm
12:30am

Necessary Action taken
Subject Advised
Necessary Action taken
Subject Arrested
Report Taken

Necessary Action taken

Subject Advised

Report Taken

Subject Advised
Unable To Locate
Necessary Action taken
Necessary Action taken
Citation Issued
Necessary Action taken
Report Taken
Necessary Action taken
Unable To Locate
Necessary Action taken
Necessary Action taken
Subject Advised
Necessary Action taken
Subject Advised
Subject Advised
Necessary Action taken
Necessary Action taken
Report Taken

Report Taken

Subject Advised

Report Taken

Report Taken

Report Taken
Necessary Action taken

Citation Issued



SBVC

19-0139

19-0145

19-0146

19-0148
19-0151
19-0152
19-0156

19-0160

19-0166

19-0174

19-0185

19-0186

19-0186

19-0190
19-0191

2/13/19
2/13/19
2/14/19
2/14/19
2/15/19
2/16/19
2/16/19
2/17/19
2/18/19
2/19/19
2/19/19
2/19/19
2/19/19
2/20/19
2/20/19
2/20/19
2/21/19
2/22/19
2/22/19
2/23/19
2/24/19
2/25/19
2/25/19
2/26/19
2/27/19
2/27/19
2/27/19
2/27/19

2/28/19
2/28/19
2/28/19

Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Circumstance
Reckless Driving

Petty Theft

No Incident To Report
Suspicious Person
Suspicious Circumstance
No Incident To Report
Suspicious Circumstance
Vehicle Check

Pedestrian Check
Medical Aid

Medical Aid

Suspicious Person
Traffic Collision

Student Conduct
Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Person
Disturbing The Peace

No Incident To Report

No Incident To Report
Welfare Check

Incident Report
Suspicious Person
Medical Aid

Missing Person

Suspicious Circumstance
Medical Aid

Petty Theft

Harassment

Disturbing The Peace

Business
Business
Lot 1

Business

Gym
Art

Esperanza St.
Lot 5

Mt. Vernon
SHS
Bookstore
Admin

Lot 11

North Hall
LA

Mt. Vernon

Greek Theatre

Admin

Business Building

North Hall

Health Services

Station

Campus Center

Gym

Lot 7

Station
Liberal Arts

2/13/19
2/13/19
2/14/19
2/14/19
2/15/19
2/16/19
2/16/19
2/17/19
2/18/19
2/19/19
2/19/19
2/19/19
2/19/19
2/20/19
2/20/19
2/20/19
2/21/19
2/22/19
2/22/19
2/23/19
2/24/19
2/25/19
2/25/19
2/26/19
2/27/19
2/27/19
2/27/19
2/27/19

2/28/19
2/28/19
2/28/19

12:48pm
2:04pm
9:52am
4:30pn

11:24am
10:26pm

3:07pm
12:01lam
1:14am
11:17am
11:54am
12:27am
1:47pm
3:57pm
9:28am
3:08am
8:05am

12:50pm
3:49pm
6:32am
9:18am
11:41am
2:43pm
6:43pm
8:02am

10:44am
4:09pm

Report Taken
Necessary Action taken
Gone On Arrival

Report Taken

Citation Issued

Unable To Locate

Subject Advised
Necessary Action taken
Subject Arrested
Report Taken

Report Taken

Report Taken

Report Taken

Report Taken

Unable To Locate
Citation Issued

Necessary Action taken

Necessary Action taken
Report Taken

Necessary Action taken

Subject Transported for
Treatment

Report Taken

Necessary Action taken

Subject Transported for
Treatment

Report Taken
Report Taken

Necessary Action taken





