"Just FACTS"



SBCCD Police & Emergency Management News

March 1, 2019 Volume 5, Issue 03

Escort Services:

At night the SBCCD PD is here to help you get to your car safely. If you need an escort, call us at: (909) 384-4491

CAMPUS INFORMATION SBVC & CHC

Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked "visitor" are solely

for visitors and may be governed by time limits. Students and employees are prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources

Campus Police

- Located in Campus Center RM 100Non-Emergency Phone Number
- Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 384-4491

Student Health Services

- NW Corner of parking Lot #8 behind Football Field
- > Appointments & Questions (909) 384-4495

Campus Resources www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources

Campus Police

- Located in LADM RM 153
 Non-Emergency Phone Number
- Non-Emergency Phone Numbe (909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center

- ➤ SSB RM 101
- Appointments & Questions (909) 389-3272

Campus Resources

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police is available 24 hours / 7 days a week at (909) 384-4491

For daily incidents reports and other crime information, go to the Police Web site: http://sbccd.org/police

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in concert with the Board of Trustees, is committed to providing a safe and secure learning and working environment for all students and employees. This will be accomplished through a cooperative and coordinated effort involving all departments and the SBCCD employees, law enforcement agencies

CYBER SECURITY



Phishing attacks! Identity theft! Email scams! The threat of computer crime or cyber-attack is incredibly serious — and growing. Cyber intrusions are becoming more commonplace, more dangerous, and more sophisticated. Colleges and universities are targeted for their cutting-edge research and development, citizens are targeted by fraudsters and identity thieves, and children are targeted by online predators.

Some attacks take down vital systems, disrupting and sometimes disabling the work of hospitals, banks, and 9-1-1 services around the country. Billions of dollars are lost every year repairing systems hit by such attacks.

Who is behind such attacks? It runs the gamut — from rings of criminals wanting to steal your personal information and sell it on black markets... to computer geeks looking for bragging rights... to spies and terrorists looking to rob our nation of vital information or launch cyber strikes.

The following are five ways to spot Phishing Attacks:

1) The Email Asks You To Confirm Personal Information

Often an email will arrive in your inbox that looks very authentic. Keep an eye out for emails requesting you to confirm personal information that you would never usually provide, such as banking details or login credentials.

2) The Web And Email Addresses Do Not Look Genuine

It is often the case that a phishing email will come from an address that appears to be genuine, but take a moment to actually examine the email address. Malicious links can also be concealed within the body of email text. Before clicking on links, hover over and inspect each one first.



3) It Is Poorly Written

Read the email and check for spelling and grammatical mistakes, as well as strange or odd phrases. If you have received an unexpected email from a company, and it is riddled with mistakes, this can be a strong indicator it is actually a phish.

4) There Is A Suspicious Attachment

If you receive an unexpected email from a company that contains an attachment, alarm bells should ring. The attachment could install a virus or malware on your PC or network. It's always a good practice to scan it first using antivirus software.

5) The Message Is Designed To Make You Panic

It is common for phishing emails to instill panic in the recipient. Ensure that you take the time to really think about whether an email is asking something reasonable of you. When in doubt, throw it out! Even when you know the source, if something looks suspicious, delete it.

IF THERE IS AN EMERGENCY, CALL 9-1-1.

"To Serve & Protect with Integrity"

CHC

		Criminal Offense/				
Case #	Reported	Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	2/1/19	Vehicle Check	Lot E	2/1/19	4:23am	
	2/2/19	No Incident To Report		2/2/19		
	2/3/19	No Incident To Report		2/3/19		
	2/4/19	No Incident To Report		2/4/19		
	2/5/19	Vehicle Check	Lot F	2/5/19	4:06am	Necessary Action taken
19-0095	2/5/19	Medical Aid	LRC	2/5/19	11:16am	Report Taken
	2/5/19	Disturbing The Peace	LRC	2/5/19	2:17pm	Necessary Action taken
	2/6/19	Suspicious Circumstance	Lot I	2/6/19	12:35pm	Necessary Action taken
19-0099	2/6/19	Sexual Battery	CCR	2/6/19	1:38pm	Report Taken
	2/7/19	No Incident To Report		2/7/19		
	2/8/19	No Incident To Report		2/8/19		
	2/9/19	No Incident To Report		2/9/19		
	2/10/19	No Incident To Report		2/10/19		
	2/11/19	Suspicious Person	Lot M	2/11/19	8:36am	Unable To Locate
	2/11/19	Traffic Stop	Lot C	2/11/19	1:12pm	Subject Cited
19-0135	2/12/19	Medical Aid	CCR	2/12/19	12:49pm	Report Taken
19-0139	2/13/19	Suspicious Circumstance	SSB	2/13/19	11:31am	Report Taken
	2/13/19	Suspicious Person	Lot E	2/13/19	11:46am	Unable To Locate
	2/14/19	Vehicle Check	Lot D	2/14/19	12:02pm	Necessary Action taken
	2/15/19	No Incident To Report		2/15/19		
	2/16/19	Vehicle Check	CDC	2/16/19	8:19pm	Subject Advised
	2/17/19	No Incident To Report		2/17/19		
	2/18/19	Vehicle Check	Lot I	2/18/19	4:19am	Subject Advised
19-0149	2/19/19	Traffic Collision	Lot J	2/19/19	10:13am	Report Taken
	2/20/19	Vehicle Check	PAC	2/20/19	4:52am	Subject Advised
	2/21/19	Traffic Collision	Lot C	2/21/19	1:08pm	Unable To Locate
	2/22/19	Suspicious Person	Lot D	2/22/19	11:22am	Necessary Action taken
	2/23/19	No Incident To Report		2/23/19		
	2/24/19	No Incident To Report		2/24/19		
19-0168	2/25/19	Suspicious Person	Lot L	2/25/19	1:04am	Subjects Arrested
19-0181	2/26//19	Medical Aid	Crafton Center	2/26/19	5:00pm	Subject Transported for Treatment
	2/27/19	Vehicle Check	Lot P	2/27/19	2:53pm	Necessary Action taken
19-0192	2/28/19	Medical Aid	Lot D	2/28/19	1:01pm	Subject Refused Transport

EDTC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location Date(s)	Time(s) Disposition
	2/1/19	No Incident To Report	2/1/19	
	2/2/19	No Incident To Report	2/2/19	
	2/3/19	No Incident To Report	2/3/19	
	2/4/19	No Incident To Report	2/4/19	
	2/5/19	No Incident To Report	2/5/19	
	2/6/19	No Incident To Report	2/6/19	
	2/7/19	No Incident To Report	2/7/19	
	2/8/19	No Incident To Report	2/8/19	
	2/9/19	No Incident To Report	2/9/19	
	2/10/19	No Incident To Report	2/10/19	
	2/11/19	No Incident To Report	2/11/19	
	2/12/19	No Incident To Report	2/12/19	
	2/13/19	No Incident To Report	2/13/19	
	2/14/19	No Incident To Report	2/14/19	
	2/15/19	No Incident To Report	2/15/19	
	2/16/19	No Incident To Report	2/16/19	
	2/17/19	No Incident To Report	2/17/19	
	2/18/19	No Incident To Report	2/18/19	
	2/19/19	No Incident To Report	2/19/19	
	2/20/19	No Incident To Report	2/20/19	
	2/21/19	Traffic Stop	District 2/21/19	4:21am Necessary Action Taken
	2/22/19	No Incident To Report	2/22/19	
	2/23/19	No Incident To Report	2/23/19	
	2/24/19	No Incident To Report	2/24/19	
	2/25/19	No Incident To Report	2/25/19	
	2/26/19	No Incident To Report	2/26/19	
	2/27/19	No Incident To Report	2/27/19	
	2/28/19	No Incidents to Report	2/28/19	

SBVC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	2/1/19	Assisting Another Agency	Mill St.	2/1/19	6:41am	Necessary Action taken
	2/1/19	Traffic Stop	Lot 1	2/1/19	8:58am	Subject Advised
	2/1/19	Vehicle Check	Esperanza St.	2/1/19	9:26am	Necessary Action taken
19-0083	2/1/19	Suspicious Circumstance	Campus Center	2/1/19	9:58am	Subject Arrested
19-0084	2/1/19	Hit & Run	Lot 8	2/1/19	11:50am	Report Taken
	2/1/19	Suspicious Circumstance	Applied Tech	2/1/19	5:38pm	Necessary Action taken
	2/2/19	No Incident To Report		2/2/19		
	2/3/19	No Incident To Report		2/3/19		
19-0088	2/4/19	Traffic Stop	Lot 2	2/4/19	1:37am	Subject Advised
19-0089	2/4/19	Vandalism	Gym	2/4/19	7:12am	Report Taken
	2/4/19	Suspicious Person	Campus Center	2/4/19	2:08pm	Subject Advised
	2/4/19	Suspicious Circumstance	Lot 3	2/4/19	10:52pm	Unable To Locate
	2/5/19	Vehicle Check	Lot 5	2/5/19	5:36am	Necessary Action taken
	2/5/19	Suspicious Person	Library	2/5/19	6:36pm	Necessary Action taken
19-0098	2/6/19	Pedestrian Check	Esperanza St.	2/6/19	12:55am	Citation Issued
	2/6/19	Reckless Driving	Mt Vernon	2/6/19	1:36pm	Necessary Action taken
19-0101	2/6/19	Suspicious Circumstance	Campus Center	2/6/19	5:53pm	Report Taken
	2/7/19	Assisting Another Agency	K St	2/7/19	3:15am	Necessary Action taken
	2/7/19	Suspicious Circumstance	Gym	2/7/19	12:06pm	Unable To Locate
	2/7/19	Traffic Collision	Grant	2/7/19	1:00pn	Necessary Action taken
	2/7/19	Suspicious Person	Library	2/7/19	3:50pm	Necessary Action taken
	2/8/19	Traffic Stop	California Street	2/8/19	3:44pm	Subject Advised
	2/9/19	Suspicious Vehicle	Lot 5	2/9/19	9:56pm	Necessary Action taken
	2/10/19	Pedestrian Check	Business	2/10/19	8:20pm	Subject Advised
	2/11/19	Traffic Stop	Mt Vernon	2/11/19	1:30am	Subject Advised
	2/11/19	Vandalism	HLS	2/11/19	7:58am	Necessary Action taken
	2/11/19	Vehicle Check	Swap Lot	2/11/19	10:05am	Necessary Action taken
19-0123	2/11/19	Petty Theft	Campus Center	2/11/19	1:25pm	Report Taken
19-0127	2/11/19	Suspicious Person	Art	2/11/19	6:56pm	Report Taken
	2/12/19	Pedestrian Check	Mt Vernon	2/12/19	1:01am	Subject Advised
	<u> </u>	Traffic Stop	Grant	<u> </u>		Report Taken
	• •	Disturbing The Peace	Lot 1	•		Report Taken
19-0132		Suspicious Circumstance	Esperanza St.	<u> </u>		Report Taken
10 0127		Suspicious Person	CDC Mt Vornon	•		Necessary Action taken
19-0137	2/13/19	Pedestrian Check	Mt Vernon	2/13/19	12.30am	Citation Issued

SBVC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
19-0139	2/13/19	Suspicious Circumstance	Business	2/13/19	12:48pm	Report Taken
	2/13/19	Suspicious Circumstance	Business	2/13/19	2:04pm	Necessary Action taken
	2/14/19	Reckless Driving	Lot 1	2/14/19	9:52am	Gone On Arrival
19-0145	2/14/19	Petty Theft	Business	2/14/19	4:30pn	Report Taken
	2/15/19	No Incident To Report		2/15/19		
19-0146	2/16/19	Suspicious Person	Gym	2/16/19	11:24am	Citation Issued
	2/16/19	Suspicious Circumstance	Art	2/16/19	10:26pm	Unable To Locate
	2/17/19	No Incident To Report		2/17/19		
	2/18/19	Suspicious Circumstance	Esperanza St.	2/18/19	3:07pm	Subject Advised
	2/19/19	Vehicle Check	Lot 5	2/19/19	12:01am	Necessary Action taken
19-0148	2/19/19	Pedestrian Check	Mt. Vernon	2/19/19	1:14am	Subject Arrested
19-0151	2/19/19	Medical Aid	SHS	2/19/19	11:17am	Report Taken
19-0152	2/19/19	Medical Aid	Bookstore	2/19/19	11:54am	Report Taken
19-0156	2/20/19	Suspicious Person	Admin	2/20/19	12:27am	Report Taken
	2/20/19	Traffic Collision	Lot 11	2/20/19	1:47pm	Report Taken
19-0160	2/20/19	Student Conduct	North Hall	2/20/19	3:57pm	Report Taken
	2/21/19	Suspicious Circumstance	LA	2/21/19	9:28am	Unable To Locate
19-0166	2/22/19	Suspicious Person	Mt. Vernon	2/22/19	3:08am	Citation Issued
	2/22/19	Disturbing The Peace	Greek Theatre	2/22/19	8:05am	Necessary Action taken
	2/23/19	No Incident To Report		2/23/19		
	2/24/19	No Incident To Report		2/24/19		
	2/25/19	Welfare Check	Admin	2/25/19	12:50pm	Necessary Action taken
19-0174	2/25/19	Incident Report	Business Building	2/25/19	3:49pm	Report Taken
	2/26/19	Suspicious Person	North Hall	2/26/19	6:32am	Necessary Action taken
19-0185	2/27/19	Medical Aid	Health Services	2/27/19	9:18am	Subject Transported for Treatment
19-0186	2/27/19	Missing Person	Station	2/27/19	11:41am	Report Taken
	2/27/19	Suspicious Circumstance	Campus Center	2/27/19	2:43pm	Necessary Action taken
19-0186	2/27/19	Medical Aid	Gym	2/27/19	6:43pm	Subject Transported for Treatment
19-0190	2/28/19	Petty Theft	Lot 7	2/28/19	8:02am	Report Taken
19-0191	2/28/19	Harassment	Station	2/28/19	10:44am	Report Taken
	2/28/19	Disturbing The Peace	Liberal Arts	2/28/19	4:09pm	Necessary Action taken